June 10, 2009

Mr. James Owczarski Deputy City Clerk Milwaukee Common Council City Hall, Room 205 200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, WI 53202

RE: "Title Only" Grant Resolutions

Dear Mr. Owczarski:

This is to provide you with background information on the resolutions that the Health Department would like to be introduced:

<u>2009 Back to School Health Fair</u> - Resolution relative to application, funding and expenditure of the 2009 Back to School Health Fair Grant from the Stark Hospital Foundation.

<u>Breast and Cervical Cancer - Awareness Grant</u> - Resolution relative to application, acceptance and funding of the Milwaukee Breast and Cervical Cancer Awareness Grant from the State of Wisconsin – Division of Health and Family Services.

<u>Breast and Cervical Cancer – Case Management Grant</u> - Resolution relative to application, acceptance and funding of the Breast and Cervical Cancer Case Management Grant from the State of Wisconsin – Division of Health and Family Services.

<u>Breast and Cervical Cancer – Screening Grant</u> - Resolution relative to application, acceptance and funding of the Breast and Cervical Cancer Screening Grant from the State of Wisconsin – Division of Health and Family Services.

<u>Breast and Cervical Cancer – Wise Woman Grant</u> - Resolution relative to application, acceptance and funding of the Wisconsin Well Woman Program Wise Woman Grant from the State of Wisconsin – Department of Health Services.

<u>Congenital Disorders Grant</u> - Resolution relative to application, acceptance and funding of the Congenital Disorders Grant from the State of Wisconsin – Division of Health and Family Services.

<u>Ecocultural Grant</u> - Resolution relative to the application, acceptance and funding of the Ecocultural Family Interview Assessment Grant from the University of Wisconsin-School of Medicine and Public Health.

<u>HIV Women's Grant</u> - Resolution relative to application, acceptance and funding of the HIV Women's Grant from the Medical College of Wisconsin.

<u>Lead Poisoning Prevention Grant</u> - Resolution relative to application, acceptance and funding of the Childhood Lead Poisoning Prevention Grant from the State of Wisconsin Division of Health and Family Services.

<u>Refugee Screening Grant</u> - Resolution relative to application, acceptance and funding of the Refugee Health Screening Grant from the State of Wisconsin – Department of Workforce Development.

As always, thank you for your consideration of these "title only" resolutions. The files will be filled as soon as possible for the next Common Council meeting cycle.

Sincerely,

Yvette M. Rowe Business Operations Manager-Health

Attachment